PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Armando Presti	07/31/2013
Vincent Trimeloni	07/31/2013
Antonio Magazzu	07/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Street Address:	160 Rio Robles Dr.
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13925712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508560542

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508567539

Email: nmiller@northweber.com

Correspondent Name: Michael North

Address Line 1: 2479 E. Bayshore Rd., Ste. 707
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20057-1774 (M-1316)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nita Miller
Signature:	/Nita Miller/
Date:	08/02/2013
	PAIENI

502444243 REEL: 030932 FRAME: 0265

OP \$40,00 1392571

Total Attachments: 5

source=1774_signed_asmt#page1.tif

source=1774_signed_asmt#page2.tif

source=1774_signed_asmt#page3.tif

source=1774_signed_asmt#page4.tif

source=1774_signed_asmt#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030932 FRAME: 0266 Title:

A voltage transition technique for a voltage converter

Inventors: Filing Date:

Presti et al. July 29, 2013

Application No.: Client Ref. No.:

13/925,712 MAXM-1316

Atty. Docket No.:

20057-1774

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the individual(s) named below (hereinafter "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Maxim Integrated Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 160 Rio Robles Dr., San Jose, CA 95134 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all inventions and

rovements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are led "A voltage transition technique for a voltage		ion,
□ which is a provisional application□ bearing Application No. No□ to be filed herewith; or	, and filed on;	,
 ⋈ which is a non-provisional application ⋈ bearing Application No. 13/925,71 □ to be filed herewith; 	2 , and filed on <u>June 24, 2013</u>	;

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and all applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION or having related SUBJECT MATTER to the APPLICATION, including all such utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, international, or other related applications and all rights of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement.

INVENTOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and Patent Office Officials in all foreign countries, to issue to the ASSIGNEE any and all patents which may be granted from the APPLICATION.

INVENTOR will, without further consideration, communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to the INVENTOR regarding the SUBJECT MATTER, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other paper desired by ASSIGNEE to obtain, perfect, or secure to ASSIGNEE any and all of the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed, and to maintain, enforce, and defend these rights, titles and interests in the United States and all foreign countries. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE herein.

PATENT REEL: 030932 FRAME: 0267 Title: A voltage transition technique for a voltage converter

Inventors: Presti et al.
Filing Date: July 29, 2013
Application No.: 13/925,712
Client Ref. No.: MAXM-1316
Atty. Docket No.: 20057-1774

INVENTOR represents that the INVENTOR, at the time of the execution of this Assignment, is the sole and lawful owner of the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the SUBJECT MATTER as set forth in the APPLICATION, and that the SUBJECT MATTER is unencumbered, and that the INVENTOR has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the SUBJECT MATTER in the manner herein set forth.

INVENTOR covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR agrees to, and hereby acknowledges, that the ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents related to the APPLICATION or SUBJECT MATTER.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record for the APPLICATION the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment. Three inventor/assignor signature blocks are located on the following pages.

Title: Inventors: Filing Date: Application No.: Client Ref. No.: Atty. Docket No.:	Presti e July 29 13/925 MAXN	29, 2013		
INVENTOR Nac		Armando Presti		
INVENTOR Add	iress:	Via Provinciale per S.M. Ammalti 101A	MAKALI METERATURA	
Date of Signature	s+.	Acircale, IT 95024		
Date of Signature		[INVENTOR Signature]	·	
and the second s				
Witnessed By:		[Print Name]		
		[WITNESS Signature]	-	
On		, before me	personally appeared	
seknowiedaina to	nce to l me tha ture on t	personally known to me or pro- be the person whose name is subscribed to t [he/she] executed the same in [his/her] aut the instrument the person, or the entity upon be	the within instrument and horized capacity, and that	
Notary			Notary Scal	

3 of 5

nventors: Presti et al. Siling Date: July 29, 2013 Application No.: 13/925,712 Client Ref. No.: MAXM-1316 Atty, Docket No.: 20057-1774			C1
INVENTOR Nar	nc:	Vincent Trimeloni	
INVENTOR Address:		6052 Willowgrove Ln.	-
		Cupertino, CA 95014	
Date of Signature): :	May day Card	
		(INVERTOR Signature	ww.
Witnessed By:	g pandy was also to confident transferred.	[Print Name]	
		[WITNESS Signature]	
On [Date]		, before me [Notary Public]	personally appeared proved to me on the basis of
acknowledging to	nce to t me tha ture on t	be the person whose name is subscribed t [he/she] executed the same in [his/her the instrument the person, or the entity up	I to the within instrument and authorized capacity, and that
Notary	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Notary Seal

Title: inventors: Filing Date: Application No.: Client Ref. No.: Atty. Docket No.:	Presti July 2 13/92 MAX	Itage transition technique for a voltage converter i et al. 29, 2013 25,712 KM-1316 7-1774		
INVENTOR Nan	ne:	Antonio Magazzu		
INVENTOR Address:		Complesso Messina Due pal.26/G		
		Messina, IT 98124		
Date of Signature	:	<u> </u>		
		[INVENTOR Signature]		
Witnessed By:		[Print Name]	•	
		[WITNESS Signature]		
On	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	, before mepersonally appeared	•	
[Date] Antonio Ma		[Notary Public] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of		
satisfactory eviden acknowledging to	or! ice to l me tha ire on t	be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and t [he/she] executed the same in [his/her] authorized capacity, and that he instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person		
Notary		Notary Seal		

5 of 5

RECORDED: 08/02/2013